FLATLAND SKI ASSOCIATION

Steeumdoork. . CO
ANYWHEREUSA

ANNUAL RACE RESULTS
Place | CLUB W-ICR M-ICR SCR RELAY | Novice | TOTAL
1 8-KCS 942 1047 434 360 50 2833
2 7-TLS 846 901 523 400 50 2720
3  [1-CRN 551 902 362 324 45 2184
4 3-0OKC 597 615 423 263 50 1948
5 |2-OMH 318 517 0 237 0 1072
6 |4-COL 68 295 133 292 0 788
7 6-STL 181 144 161 0 0 486
8 5-TOP " 100 196 0 0 10 306
9 9-WCH 0 222 0 0 0 222
265 265
Club Code Club Race Chairs ICR SCR Novice
Cornhuskers 1-CRN  [Hollis Anderson 40 5 0
Omahal 2-OMH__|Phil Bintz | .18 0 0
Oklahoma City _ |3-OKC __|Charlie Wood 29 8 0
Columbia 4-COL  [Ron Lueck 10 2 0
Topekal 5-TOP___|Penny Morgan 5 0 0
St. Louis 6-STL Joe Bauer 5 2 0
Tulsa | 7-TLS  |Richard Watts 53 12 0
Kansas City 8-KCS |Linda Minson 62 10 0
Wichita| 9-WCH |Herb Schnoetzinger 4 0 0
Sub-total 226 39 0
Total 265

2019

CLUB RACE CHAIRS
The FSA Annual Event results approved by club chairs:
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Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

80-84 Womens

2 Handicap 20.19 20.19 RPar B Par
3 Time 20.09 20.09 16.72 16.72
RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL Team Club
1 4 46 F80 3-OKC Linda Wells 39.06 32.88 133.61 96.65 96.65 1-CRN 0 0
2 1 47 F80 7-TLS Gwen Kearns 69.06 DNF 313.04 313.04 2-OMH 0 0
3-OKC 4 100
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 1 90
8-KCS 0 0
9-WCH 0 0

2019 Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

75-79 Womens

3 Handicap 20.19 2019 RPar BPar
3 Time 20.09 20.09 16.72 16.72
RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL Team Club
1 6 49 F75 8-KCS Barbara White 3065 29.12  83.31 7416 74.16 1-CRN 0 0
2 3 48 F75 3-OKC Dolores Hopeman 38.14 3877 12811 131.88 128.11 2-OMH 0 0
3 1 50 F75 8-KCS Shirley Gomerdinger 4220 46.18 15239 176.20 152.39 3-OKC 3 90
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 0 0
8-KCS 7 100
9-WCH 0 0

2019 Flatland Ski Association



2019

70-74 Womens

7
3

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM

1
2
3

QIS G Q. G O - |

53
54
55
56
52
57
51

F70
F70
F70
F70
F70
F70
F70

5-TOP
7-TLS
8-KCS
5.-TOP
4-COL
8-KCS

Handicap
Time

NAME

Joni Thompson

Lynda Constantine

Nancy Cochran
Joan Brown
Cindy Deegan
Kathi Harden

1-CRN Bernie Hotovy

ANYWHERE USA

20.19
20.09
RED
TIME

27.65
28.52
29.42
33.96
34.05
DNF
39.99

R Par B Par
20.09 16.72 16.72
BLUE RED BLUE

TIME R HDCP BHDCP

20.19

58.37
66.09
69.08
112.02
118.78
127.09
137.98

65.37
70.57
75.960
103.11
103.65

26.48
27.77
28.27
35.45
36.58
37.97

39.79 139.17

BEST NASTAR
HDCP MEDAL Team Club
58.37 1-CRN 1 68
66.09 2-OMH 0o 0
69.08 3-OKC 0 0
103.11 4-COL 1 68
103.65 5-TOP 8 100
127.09 6-STL 0 0
137.98 7-TLS 4 90
8-KCS 2 81
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



65-69 Womens

11
3

PLACE POINTS BiB CLASS TEAM

2019

1
2
3

—_
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_ s AN o

61
60
67
68
62
69
70
65
59
58
64

F&5
F65
F65
F65
F65
F65
F65
F65
Fe5
F65
F65

8-KCs
7-TLS

1-CRN
8-KCS
1-CRN
8-KCS
8-KCS

7-TLS

3-OKC
2-OMH
3-OKC

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap 20.19
Time 20.09
RED
NAME TIME
Linda Minson 24.13
Gwendolyn Moudry 27.84
Kathy Spahr 27.18
Mary Arney 29.15
Patsy Meyer DNF
Boguslawa Sochacka 29.93
Tatayana Bobrova DNF
Raelee Christensen 30.89
Janet Hawkins 31.15
Janice Hitzfelder 32.36
Janie Hlinicky DNF

20.18
20.09
BLUE
TIME

23.27
26.09
26.62
27.87
2813
28.50
29.33
32.47
31.93
34.32
108.53

BLUE BEST NASTAR

R Par B Par
16.72 16.72
RED

R HDCP B HDCP
44.32 39.17
66.51 56.04
62.56 59.21
74.34 66.69
68.24
79.01 70.45
75.42
84.75 94.20
86.30 90.97
93.54 105.26
549.10

HDCP MEDAL

39.17
56.04
59.21
66.69
68.24
70.45
75.42
84.75
86.30
93.54
549.10

Team Club
1-CRN 6 81
2-OMH 1 64
3-OKC 2 72
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 9 90
8-KCS 15 100
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



2019

60-64 Womens
13
3

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM

1 13 72 F60 2-OMH

2 10 81 F60 8-KCS

3 7 74 F60 6-STL
4 76 F60 8-KCS
1 79 F60 3-OKC
1 75 F60 7-TLS
1 78 F60 2-OMH
1 77 Fe0 1-CRN
1 85 F60 8-KCS
1 84 F60 8-KCS
1 71 F60 1-CRN
1 73 F60 3-OKC
1 82 F60 1-CRN

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap 20.19 20.19
Time 20.09 20.09
RED BLUE
NAME TIME TIME
Teri Hammon 2428 23.82
Teresa Schmitz 27.28 25.01
Mary Jane Loeffler 26.23 2547
Laura Oleson 2761 26.07
Kathy Evans 26.60 26.10
Janice Hiatt 27.80 27.68
Jamie Lewis 29.03 28.82
RebeccaRundleit Starr  36.06 31.61
Lori Light 33.32 DSQ
Mary Herring DNF 39.37
Becky Akert 39.94 4147
Gayla Morstorf DNF 46.19
Margaret Erickson DNF 57.14

R Par
16.72
RED

45.22
63.16
56.88
65.13
59.09
66.27
73.62
115.67
99.28

138.88

B Par
16.72

BLUE BEST NASTAR
R HDCP B HDCP.HDCP MEDAL

42.46
49.58
52.33
55.92
56.10
65.55
72.37
89.06

135.47
148.03
176.26
241.75

42.46
49.58
52.33
55.92
56.10
65.55
72.37
89.06
99.28
135.47
138.88
176.26
241.75

Team Club
1-CRN 3 72
2-OMH 14 90
3-OKC 2 64
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 7 81
7-TLS 1 57
8-KCS 16 100
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



2019

55-59
14
3

PLACE

1
2
3

Womens

POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM

93
o1
88
96
94
87
90
o8
86
92
100
99
95
102

F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55
F55

3-OKC
8-KCS
3-OKC
7-TLS
7-TLS
2-OMH
7-TLS
7-TLS
1-CRN
1-CRN
8-KCS
7-TLS
8-KCS
7-TLS

Handicap
Time

NAME

Laura Custer
Lana Maudlin
Linda Lewis
Jenifer Haste
Wendy Gentry
Kim Copenhaver
Leslie Mullinax

ANYWHERE USA

20.19
20.09
RED
TIME

DNF
25.91
28.09
27.35
29.40

DNF

DSQ

Catherine Drummond  34.28

Laura Williams
Teresa Ingram
Pat Humphrey
Annette Barnett
Brenda Nelson
Kathy Helbert

43.10
DNF

20.19
20.09
BLUE
TIME

25.49
25.61
26.08
26.66
28.41
30.64
31.08
35.49
34.90
36.93

36.97 DNF

38.19
37.27
38.02

37.26
39.81
38.06

R Par B Par

16.72 16.72

RED BLUE
R HDCP B HDCP
52.45
54.96 53.17
68.00 55.98
63.58 59.45
75.84 69.92
83.25
85.89
105.02 112.26
157.78 108.73
120.87

121.11

128.41 122.85
122.91 138.10
127.39 127.63

BEST NASTAR
HDCP MEDAL

52.45
53.17
55.98
59.45
69.92
83.25
85.89
105.02
108.73
120.87
121.11
122.85
122.91
127.39

Team Club
1-CRN 2 72
2-OMH 1 64
3-0OKC 22 100
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 1 81
8-KCS 13 90
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



2019

50-54 Womens

9
3

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM

1
2
3

JEIL G (L (L | L (L O &% I ) J <]

110
104
109
105
106
113
108
107
112

F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50
F50

7-TLS
3-OKC
3-OKC
7-TLS
3-OKC
7-TLS
8-KCS
7-TLS
7-TLS

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap 20.19 20.19
Time 20.09 20.09
RED BLUE
NAME TIME TIME
Cindy Russo 24.10 23.11
Robin Roberts 26.32 24.45
Mary Trivitt 31.40 DNF
Kimberly Dillard 32,95 DSQ
B J Jones DNF 35.11
Kelly Jones 38.90 35.32
Maureen Urmess  39.36 36.36
Haven Willis 38.99 3847

Darla Rogers DNF 40.17

R Par
16.72
RED

B Par
18.72

BLUE BEST NASTAR

R HDCP B HDCP

44.14
57.42
87.80
97.07

132.66
135.41
133.19

38.22
46.23

109.99
111.24
117.46
130.08
140.25

HDCP MEDAL

38.22
46.23
87.80
97.07
109.99
111.24
117.46
130.08
140.25

Team Club
1-CRN 0 0
2-OMH 0 0
3-OKC 10 90
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 o0
7-TLS 13 100
8-KCS 1 81
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



2019

45-49 Womens

7
3

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM

1
2
3

[ U QTo: G G W Y]

116
120
118
121
119
117
123

F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45
F45

8-KCS
7-TLS
8-KCS
7-TLS
8-KCS
7-TLS
7-TLS

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap 20.19
Time 20.09

RED
NAME TIME

Gina Selinger DNF

Andrea Adams 25.15
Kerri Vinyard 42.87
Katie Roberts 27.10
Daphne Reitz 29.85
Kristy Finley DNF

Piper Messimore  43.20

20.19
20.09
BLUE
TIME

24.21
25.59
25.74
26.94
31.71
31.91
94.85

R Par B Par
16.72 16.72
RED
R HDCP B HDCP
44.80
50.42 53.05
166.40 53.95
62.08 61.12
78.53 89.65
90.85
158.37 467.28

BLUE BEST NASTAR
HDCP MEDAL

44.80
50.42
53.95
61.12
78.53
90.85
168.37

Team Club

1-CRN
2-OMH
3-OKC
4-COL
5-TOP
6-STL
7-TLS
8-KCS
9-WCH
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Flatland Ski Association



2019

40-44 Womens

5
3

Handicap
Time

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME

1
2
3

—

0

7
4
1
1

124
129
125
126
130

F40
F40
F40
F40
F40

1-CRN Jennifer Simpson
8-KCS Larisa Zhurav
8-KCS Irina Stolarsky
1-CRN Samantha Glunz
8-KCS Shanda Kalwei

ANYWHERE USA

20.19
20.09
RED
TIME

27.32
29.06
28.78
29.71
31.63

20.19
20.09
BLUE
TIME

26.26
27.03
29.46
29.13
32.05

R Par
16.72
RED

63.40
73.80
72.13
77.69
89.17

B Par
16.72

BLUE BEST NASTAR
RHDCP B HDCP HDCP MEDAL

57.06
61.66
76.20
74.22
91.69

57.06
61.66
72.13
74.22
89.17

Team Club

©

1-CRN
2-OMH
3-OKC
4-COL
5-TOP
6-STL
7-TLS
8-KCS
9-WCH
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Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

35-39 Womens

3 Handicap 20.19 20.19 RPar BPar
3 Time 20.09 20.09 16.72 16.72
RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL Team Club
1 6 133 F35 1-CRN Lori Simpson DNF 23.60 41.15 41.15 1-CRN 9 100
2 3 131 F35 1-CRN Kristen Simpson  26.23 2645 56.88 58.19 56.88 2-OMH 0 0
3 1 134 F35 7-TLS Amber Willams 28.32 2726 69.38 63.04 63.04 3-0OKC 0 0
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 1 90
8-KCS 0 0
9-WCH 0 0

2019 Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

30-34 Womens

1 Handicap 20.19 20.19 RPar B Par
3 Time 20.09 20.09 16.72 16.72
RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL Team Club
1 2 135 F30 2-OMH Hillary Stickler  25.74 2520  53.95 50.72 50.72 1-CRN 0 0
2-OMH 2 100
3-OKC 0 0
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 0 0
8-KCS 0 0
9-WCH 0 0

2019 Flatland Ski Association



2019

21-29 Womens

6
3
PLACE ~POINTS BIB
1 6 138
3 140
3 1 141
1 144
1 143
1 139

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap 20.19

Time 20.09

RED

CLASS TEAM NAME TIME

F21 6-STL Alicia Pineda 23.35

F21 8-KCS Lexie Knechtel 26.82

F21 3-OKC Katie Trivitt 27.19

F21 3-OKC Kelsey Trivitt 27.09
F21 1-CRN Tierney Tyan DNF

F21 7-TLS Riley Moody 31.71

20.19
20.09
BLUE
TIME

23.08
25.57
26.28
27.01
30.96
32.09

BLUE BEST NASTAR

R Par B Par
16.72 16.72
RED

R HDCP B HDCP
39.65 38.04
60.41 52.93
62.62 57.18
62.02 61.54
85.17
89.65 91.93

HDCP MEDAL

38.04
52.93
57.18
61.54
85.17
89.65

Team Club
1-CRN 1 68
2-OMH 0 0
3-OKC 2 81
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 6 100
7-TLS 1 68
8-KCS 3 90
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

1720 Womens

2 Handicap 2019 2019 RPar B Par
3 Time 20.09 2009 1872 16.72
RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL Team Club
1 4 148 F17 8-KCS Elizabeth Knechtel  29.22 28.19 74.76 68.60 68.60 1-CRN 0 0
2 1 147  F17  7-TLS Kayla Curato 35.07 33.57 109.75 100.78 100.78 2-OMH 0 0
3-OKC 0 0
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 1 90
8-KCS 4 100
9-WCH 0 0

2019 Flatland Ski Association



2019

80-84 Mens

4
3

Handicap
Time

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME

1
2
3

=N oo

201
203
205
202

M80
M80
Ms8o
M80

1-CRN Wayne Simpson
6-STL John Heiman
1-CRN Dave Camper
2-OMH Elvin Siebert

ANYWHERE USA

20.19 2348 RPar
25.97 2723 2161
RED BLUE RED
TIME

33.70 3198 55095
3525 3529 63.12
39.62 DNF 83.34

DNF 82.75

B Par

22.05
BLUE BEST NASTAR
TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL

45.03 45.03
60.05 60.05

83.34
275.28 275.28

Team Club

1-CRN 10 100
2-OMH 81
3-OKC ~ 0
4-COL
5-TOP
6-STL
7-TLS
8-KCS
9-WCH

OCooovtooco -
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Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

75-79 Mens
9 Handicap 2019 2348 RPar BPar
3 Time 2597 2723 2161 22.05
RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL Team Club
1 9 208 M75 3-OKC Charles Wood 30.86 31.30 4280 4195 41.95 1-CRN 1 81
2 6 212 M75 8-KCS James Norbury 31.81 3144 4720 4259 4259 2-OMH 0 0
3 3 213 M75 9-WCH Herbert Schnoetzinger  32.87 3366  52.11 6265 52.11 3-OKC 9 100
1 209 M75 4-COL Glen Jungmeyer 3724 3650 7233 6553 6553 4-COL 1 61
1 206 M75 1-CRN Jerry Obrist 3750 4588 7353 108.07 73.53 5-TOP 1 61
1 215 M75 8-KCS Wayne Zetzman DNF 39.41 78.73 78.73 6-STL 0 0
1 211 M75 7-TLS Lee Benest 41.54 DNF 92.23 92.23 7-TLS 1 61
1 210 M75 5-TOP Bill Shoemaker 73.04 4323 23799 96.05 96.05 8-KCS 8 90
1 3 81

216 M75 8-KCS Dennis Wills DNF 52.84 139.64 139.64 9-WCH

2019 Flatland Ski Association



2019

70-74 Mens
15
3

PLACE POINTS BIB

1
2
3

..\_x_\_x_\..\_\_x_\._\(_,omgo—‘-‘

N o,

232
222
231
235
223
225
220
217
229
224
226

230

234
218
221

CLASS TEAM

2-OMH
8-KCS
8-KCS
2-OMH
9-WCH
2-OMH
5-TOP
1-CRN
7-TLS
1-CRN
3-0OKC
7-TLS
8-KCS
2-OMH
7-TLS

M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70

Handicap
Time

NAME

Richard Wilson
Bill Nees
Harold Bert
Joseph Fassel
Bernd Frazier
Simon Lewis
Don Bohannon
Hollis Anderson
Gary Anderson
Jim Crook
Stephen Adler

Roy Sensinstaffar

Bill Finnerty
David Burden
Terry Toole

ANYWHERE USA

20.19
2597
RED
TIME

23.48
27.23
BLUE
TIME

31.93
30.75
32.69 3228
34.88 3342
33.12 DSQ
36.21 34.02
3622 37.41
39.34 37.26
37.70 37.33
DNF 38.91
DSQ 39.00
38.65 4266
DNF 40.94
58.04 45.08
DSQ 46.19

29.64
30.71

BLUE BEST NASTAR
HDCP MEDAL

R Par B Par
21.61 22.05
RED
R HDCP B HDCP
37.16 4481 37.16
42.11 39.46 39.46
50.81 46.39 46.39
61.41 51.56 51.56
53.26 53.26
67.56 5429 5429
62.98 69.66 62.98
82.05 68.98 68.98
74.46 69.30 69.30
76.46 76.46
76.87 76.87
78.85 93.47 78.85
85.67 8567
168.58 104.44 104.44

109.48 109.48

Team Club

1-CRN 2 64
2-OMH 23 100
3-OKC 1 54

4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 1 54
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 3 76.5
8-KCS 22 90
9-WCH 3 765

Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

65-69 Mens
22 Handicap 2019 2348 RPar BPar
3 Time 2597 2723 2161 22.05
RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL Team Club
1 22 248 M65 8-KCS Charles Bockhorn 26.21 2739 2129 2422 2129 1-CRN 5 64
2 19 243 M65 8-KCS Alfred Gonzales 2728 27.36 2624 2408 24.08 2-OMH 2 57
3 16 247 M65 7-TLS Robert Russo 2784 27.82 2883 2617 26.17 3-OKC 14 81
13 251 M65 3-OKC Henry Lewis 2826 2816  30.77 27.71 27.71 4-COL 7 72
10 254 M65 8-KCS Scott Branum 2834 2902 3114 3161 31.14 5-TOP 0 0
7 257 M65 8-KCS John Pickard 3048 2969 41.05 3465 34.65 6-STL 0 0
4 240 M85 4-COL John Gonnerman  29.86 3089 3818  40.09 38.18 7-TLS 18 90
1 244 M65 1-CRN Mark Hutchins 3003 3074 3896 3941 38.96 8-KCS 60 100
1 258 M65 1-CRN John Sedlak 3379 3259 5636 4780 47.80 9-WCH 0 0
1 237 M65 1-CRN Rocky Bondegard  33.45 33.18 54.79 50.48 50.48
1 250 M65 2-OMH Vance Peterson 33.96 36.45 57.15 65.31 57.15
1 252 MB5 4-COL Jim Duzan 34.71 DNF 60.62 60.62
1 239 M65 3-OKC Elias Walter 36.70 3573 69.83 6204 62.04
1 255 M65 1-CRN Steve Meyer 37.61 35.82 74.04 6245 6245
1 246 M65 4-COL Ron Lueck 35.37 36.17 63.67 64.04 63.87
1 259 M65 8-KCS Craig Lofgreen 4447 36.41 10578 6512 65.12
1 249 MB5 1-CRN John Sundberg 37.19 DNF 72.10 72.10
1 261 M65 8-KCS Dale Parker 4154 3959 9223 79.55 7955
1 245 M65 2-OMH Dan Hitzfelder 45.05 40.93 10847 8562 8582
1 242 M65 7-TLS Phil Wiltfong DNF 44.33 101.04 101.04
1 256 M65 4-COL Bill Harris DNF 45.18 104.90 104.90
1 253 M65 7-TLS John Sieler 46.39 DNF 114.67 114.67

2019 Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

60-64 Mens
32 Handicap 20.19 23.48 RPar B Par
3 Time 2597 2723 2161 22.05
RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP WMEDAL Team Club
1 32 269 M60 3-OKC Gary Garland 2761 2759 2776 2512 2512 1-CRN 53 100
2 29 285 M60 1-CRN Mike Williams 27.08 27.86  25.31 26.35 25.31 2-OMH 2 54
3 26 278 M60 8-KCS Paul Ghilino 27.33 2826 2647 28.16 26.47 3-OKC 40 72
23 280 M60 1-CRN Jerry Luedtke 29.75 29.41 37.67 33.38 33.38 4-COL 0 0
20 288 M60 7-TLS James Carpenter 29.00 3040 3420 37.87 34.20 5-TOP 0 0
17 272 M60 8-KCS KentBusse 29.24 30.24  35.31 37.14 35.31 6-STL 2 54
14 271 M60 7-TLS  Chris Gavin 30.44 3070 40.86 39.23 39.23 7-TLS 51 85.5
11 283 M60 7-TLS Richard Russo 30.33 31.33 40.35 42.09 40.35 8-KCS 51 85.5
8 273 M60 9-WCH Jack Keltz 34.09 32.08 5775 4549 4549 9-WCH 9 64
5 276 M60 3-OKC Tim Deal 31.91 3367 4766 5270 47.66
2 292 M60 7-TLS Bill Hull 32.50 35.19 50.39 59.59 50.39
1 296 M60 8-KCS Richard Schnabel 3258 33584 5076 52.11 50.76
1 294 Me0 3-OKC Donnie Trivitt 33.97 3624 5720 64.35 57.20
1 303 MB0 7-TLS Dennis Holt 35.78 3470 6557 57.37 57.37
1 300 M60 8-KCS Eric Ziegenhorn 3408 3549 5770 60.95 57.70
1 290 Me0 3-OKC Ruben Salinas 3568 3536  65.11 60.36 60.36
1 295 M60 7-TLS Mark Grant 3499 36.11 6192 6376 61.92
1 3056 MB0 8-KCS Ric Lutz 38.25 36.33 77.00 6476 64.76
1 286 M60 3-OKC J Glenn Walker 3661 36.63 6478 66.12 64.78
1 304 M6B0 8-KCS BiIll Glueck 3568 38.12 65.11 72.88 65.11
1 274 M60 1-CRN Bruce Snyder 36.02 3874 6668 7569 66.68
1 293 M60 8-KCS Lance Gockel DNF 36.87 67.21 67.21
1 208 MB0 8-KCS Andy Glatt 3769 3716  74.41 68.53 68.53
1 268 M60 2-OMH Len Szmurlo 36.70 38.13  69.83 72.93 69.83
1 297 M60 7-TLS Richard Watts 36.82 37.71 70.38  71.02 70.38
1 275 M60 2-OMH Dan Kautzman 41.06 37.97  90.00 7220 72.20
1 289 M60 8-KCS Richard Parrish 38.80 47.06 7955 113.42 79.55
1 302 M60 8-KCS Mitchell Krasnopoler  39.28 43.82 81.77 98.73 81.77
1 282 M60 6-STL Ron Acker 39.34 4264 82.05 93.38 82.05
1 277 M60 6-STL Paul Snyder DNF 46.17 109.39 109.39
1 279 Me0 9-WCH Roger Rufenacht 46.25 46.61 114.02 111.38 111.38
1 301 M60 7-TLS Don Grant DNF 86.21 290.98 290.98

2019 Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

65-59 Mens
10 Handicap 2019 2348 RPar B Par
3 Time 2597 2723 21.61 22.05
RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL Team Club
1 10 312 M55 8-KCS David White 2480 2540 14.76 15.19 14.76 1-CRN 8 90
2 7 307 M55 1-CRN Tom Starr 29.16 2929 34.94 32.83 32.83 2-OMH 4 81
3 4 308 M55 2-OMH Phil Bintz 29.22 30.81 35.22 39.73 35.22 3-OKC 3 68
1 316 M55 3-OKC Gary Jones 3163 31.54 4637 43.04 43.04 4-COL 0 0
1 309 M55 3-OKC Brad Wells 36.84 36.07 70.48 63.58 63.58 5-TOP 0 0
1 319 M55 7-TLS Donald Higgins 36.10 36.78 67.05 66.80 66.80 6-STL 0 0
1 306 M55 1-CRN Henry Rohla DNF 37.66 70.79 70.79 7-TLS 3 68
1 314 M55 7-TLS Stelios Stamatoyannakis 39.87 45.51 8450 106.39 84.50 8-KCS 10 100
1 313 M55 3-OKC Larry Acker DNF 41.80 89.57 8957 9-WCH 0 0
1

318 M55 7-TLS Kenneth Smith 69.27 5824 220.55 164.13 164.13

2019 Flatland Ski Association



2019

50-54 Mens

12
3

PLACE POINTS BIB

1

2
3

N

_ A Ao aaanwo oS

326
330
324
333
328
327
334
323
321
322
331
332

CLASS TEAM

M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50

8-KCS
8-KCS
7-TLS

8-KCS
2-OMH
1-CRN
8-KCS

3-OKC
1-CRN
2-OMH
1-CRN
7-TLS

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap 20.19 23.48
Time 25.97 27.23
: RED BLUE
NAME TIME TIME
Kip Tevis 2545 26.08
Scott Atwell 26.83 26.62
Michael Messimore  30.35 30.49
Steve Lee 31.07 31.20
David Griffith 32.19 35.39
Jon Morgan 32.25 DNF
Cary Otto 33.67 33.12
Kevin Roberts 69.56 33.87
Jon Kleve 36.95 34.56
Joseph Rietman DNF 35.75
Todd Ingram 36.06 37.65
Ted Curato 40.45 44.21

BLUE BEST NASTAR

R Par B Par
21.61 22.05
RED
R HDCP B HDCP
17.77 18.28
24.16 20.73
40.44 38.28
43.78 41.50
48.96 60.50
49.24
55.81 50.20
221.89 53.61
70.99 56.73
62.13
66.87 70.75
87.18 100.50

HDCP MEDAL

17.77
20.73
38.28
41.50
48.96
49.24
50.20
53.61
56.73
62.13
66.87
87.18

Team Club
1-CRN 3 81
2-OMH 2 72
3-OKC 1 64
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 7 90
8-KCS 25 100
9-WCH 0 0

Flatiand Ski Association



2019

45-49 Mens

8
3

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM

1
2
3

- N O o

346
337
339
340
341
338
344
345

M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45

8-KCS
1-CRN
5-TOP
8-KCS
1-CRN
4-COL
8-KCS
8-KCS

Handicap
Time

NAME

Gordon Gilges
Greg Glunz

Rett Walters
Matthew Knetchel
Pat Glunz

Greg Wittmeyer
Zachary Wooten
Randy Joiner

ANYWHERE USA

20.19
25.97
RED
TIME

23.48
27.23
BLUE
TIME

27.36
30.98
32.49
32.56
37.60
36.13
40.70
38.86

27.51
34.29
32.08
32.78
34.17
37.10
37.79
38.25

R Par B Par
21.61 22.05
RED
R HDCP B HDCP
26.61 24.76
43.36 55.51
50.35 45.49
50.67 48.66
73.99 54.97
67.19 68.25
88.34 71.38
79.82 73.47

BLUE BEST NASTAR

HDCP MEDAL

2476
43.36
45.49
48.66
54.97
67.19
71.38
73.47

Team Club
1-CRN 6 90
2-OMH 0 0
3-0OKC 0 0
4-COL 1 72
5-TOP 2 81
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 0 0
8-KCS 11 100
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



2019

40-44 Mens

11
3

PLACE POINTS BIB

1
2
3

_\._\.._\_x‘é_x-_\]\)mm

-
-

350
348
347
349
359
351
354
357
358
356
355

CLASS TEAM

M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40

8-KCS
3-0OKC
1-CRN
7-TLS

8-KCS
1-CRN
1-CRN
1-CRN
7-TLS

8-KCS
7-TLS

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap
Time

NAME

Sergei Snapkovsky
Ryan Breding
Jeremy Wilson
Evan Elsberry
Chad Williams
Chad Martens
Carl Roemer
Josh Werger
Travis O'Dell
Matthew Hayes
Chris Vandyke

20.19
25.97
RED
TIME

29.44
30.28
30.68
33.90
34.15
35.56
33.38
36.62
34.89
35.64

23.48
27.23
BLUE
TIME

29.11
30.57
30.86
32.87
33.23
33.83
34.50
34.97
36.55
38.09

61.74 DSQ

BLUE BEST NASTAR

R Par B Par

21.61 22.05

RED

R HDCP B HDCP

36.23 32.02
40.12 38.64
41.97 39.95
56.87 49,07
58.03 50.70
64.55 53.42
54.47 56.46
64.83 58.59
61.45 65.76
64.92 72.74

185.70

HDCP MEDAL

32.02
38.64
39.95
49.07
50.70
53.42
54.47
58.59
61.45
64.92
185.70

Team Club
1-CRN 8 85.5
2-OMH 0 0
3-0OKC 8 855
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 4 72
8-KCS 13 100
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



2019

35-39 Mens
6 .
3
PLACE POINTS BIB
1 6 363
2 3 366
3 1 362
1 361
1 364
1 365

CLASS TEAM

M35
M35
M35
M35
M35
M35

8-KCS
1-CRN
7-TLS
2-OMH
1-CRN
7-TLS

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap
Time

NAME

Oleg Stolarsky
Derek McElvain
Marshall McAdams
Benjamin Stickler
Dan Griffith
Gregory Trezise

20.19
25.97
RED
TIME

25.05
26.79
34.26
33.51
38.66
563.29

23.48
27.23
BLUE
TIME

24.93
28.11
32.90
33.46
38.31
50.12

BLUE BEST NASTAR

R Par B Par
21.61 22.05
RED
R HDCP B HDCP
16.92 13.06
23.97 27.48
58.54 49.21
55.07 51.75
78.90 73.74
146.60 127.30

HDCP MEDAL

13.06
23.97
49.21
51.75
73.74
127.30

Team Club
1-CRN 4 90
2-OMH 1 72
3-OKC 0 0
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 2 81
8-KCS 6 100
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



2019

30-34 Mens
5 .
3

Handicap
Time

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME

1 370
371
375
372
368

369

3

PR G S O X W

M30
M30
M30
M30
M30
M30

8-KCS Jason Wendt
8-KCS Travis Gockel
3-OKC Mariusz Basista
1-CRN Jordan Hotovy
3-OKC Alex Meyer
7-TLS Kendall Eidschun

ANYWHERE USA

20.19
25.97
RED

TIME

27.54

32.96

34.18
DNF
DNF
DSQ

23.48
27.23
BLUE
TIME

28.30
31.63
33.76
37.28
4212
79.83

R Par
21.61
RED

27.44
52.52
58.17

B Par
22.05

BLUE BEST NASTAR
RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL

28.34
42.99
53.11
69.07
91.02

27.44
42.99
53.11
69.07
91.02

262.04 262.04

Team Club
1-CRN 1 76.5
2-OMH 0 0
3-OKC 2 90
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 1 76.5
8-KCS 9 100
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



2019

21-29 Mens
7
3

PLACE POINTS BIB

387
381
383
377
379
386
384

1
2
3

e T N N |

CLASS TEAM

M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21
M21

7-TLS
4-COL
7-TLS

4-COL
8-KCS
4-COL
7-TLS

Handicap
Time

NAME

Kyle Roberts
Alac Arshavsky
Michael Ralston
Yvan Quinn
Drue Gockel
Simon Romanski
Chris Huber

ANYWHERE USA

20.19
25.97
RED
TIME

28.82
32.23
34.10
37.29
34.92
39.36
DNF

23.48
27.23
BLUE
TIME

28.17
31.11
33.30
33.60
33.73
45.81
54.02

R Par
21.61
RED

33.36
49.14
57.80
72.56
61.59
82.14

B Par
22.05

BLUE BEST NASTAR
RHDCP B HDCP HDCP MEDAL

27.76
41.09
51.02
52.38
52.97
107.76

27.76
41.09
51.02
52.38
52.97
82.14

144.99 144.99

Team Club
1-CRN 0 0
2-OMH 0 0
3-OKC 0 0
4-COL 6 90
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 9 100
8-KCS 1 81
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



ANYWHERE USA

17-20 Mens
1 Handicap 20.19 2348 RPar B Par
3 Time 25.97 2723 2161 22.05
. RED BLUE RED BLUE BEST NASTAR
PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME TIME TIME RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL Team Club
1 2 391 M17 7-TLS Solomon Messimore  70.18 DSQ 224.76 224,76 1-CRN 0 0
2-OMH 0 0
3-0OKC 0 0
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 2 100
8-KCS 0 0
9-WCH 0 0

2019 Flatland Ski Association



SBA Womens
4
3

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap
Time

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME

44
42
43
45

1
2
3

=N v

2019

S-F1
S-F1
S-F1
S-F1

8-KCS Lexie Knechtel

3-OKC Emily Hale

7-TLS Nicloe Stamatoyannakis
8-KCS Elizabeth Knechtel

25.69
20.17
RED
TIME

30.03
40.08
64.03
48.75

25.69
20.17
BLUE
TIME

36.79
44.26
47.82
76.23

R Par
16.05
RED

B Par
16.05
BLUE BEST NASTAR

R HDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL

87.10
149.72
298.94
203.74

129.22 87.10
175.76 149.72
197.94 197.94
374.95 203.74

Team Club
1-CRN 0 0
2-OMH 0 0
3-0OKC 5 90
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 2 81
8-KCS 9 100
9-WCH 0 0

Flatland Ski Association



2019

SBB Womens

5
3

PLACE POINTS

1
2
3

—_

0

7
4
1
1

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap
Time

BIB CLASS TEAM NAME

36

41.

39
38
37

S-F2
S-F2
S-F2
S-F2
S-F2

1-CRN Kristen Simpson
7-TLS Karla Winterscmeidt
8-KCS Melissa Laycock
7-TLS Amber Williams
3-OKC Robin Roberts

25.69
20.17
RED
TIME

25.40
29.69
29.93
31.87

25.69
20.17
BLUE
TIME

36.00
28.31
29.30
29.34

91.06 DNF

R Par
16.05
RED

58.26
84.98
86.48
98.57
467.35

B Par
16.05

BLUE BEST NASTAR
RHDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL

124.30 58.26
76.39 76.39
82.55 82.55
82.80 82.80

467.35

Team Club

1-CRN 10 100

2-OMH 0 0
3-OKC 1 72
4-COL 0 0
5-TOP 0 0
6-STL 0 0
7-TLS 8 90
8-KCS 4 81
9-WCH 0 0

Flattand Ski Association



2019

SBA Mens
5
3

Handicap
Time

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM NAME

1

3

== hANg

31
30
33
32
34

S-M1
S-M1
S-M1
S-M1
S-M1

6-STL Emmanuel Ruiz
3-OKC Tyler Todd
7-TLS Taylor Jones
7-TLS Adam Rippe
7-TLS lan Mullinax

ANYWHERE USA

25.69
20.17
RED
TIME

24.91
25.24
27.02
30.77
27.91

25.69
20.17
BLUE
TIME

23.92
25.03
26.27
26.30
27.68

R Par B Par

16.05 16.056

RED BLUE
R HDCP B HDCP
55.20 49.03
57.26 55.95
68.35 63.68
91.71 63.86
73.89 72.46

BEST NASTAR
HDCP MEDAL

49.03
55.95
63.68
63.86
72.48

Team Club

1-CRN
2-OMH
3-0OKC
4-COL
5-TOP
6-STL
7-TLS
8-KCS
9-WCH

-
[eNeloNeNeNeRNNoNo
——
«©

x O
OO 2000000

Flatland Ski Association



2019

SBB Mens

7
3

PLACE POINTS BIB CLASS TEAM

1
2
3

el T I G N |

20
26
23
29
25
22
21

S-M2
S-M2
S-M2
S-M2
S-M2
S-M2
S-M2

1-CRN
7-TLS

8-KCS
3-0OKC
3-OKC
7-TLS

3-OKC

ANYWHERE USA

Handicap
Time

NAME

Jon Springer

Cody Strait

Travis Gockel

Jeremy Kessler

Trent Todd

Michael winterscmeidt
Nathen Tholen

25.69
20.17
RED
TIME

32.23

1 29.11

30.31
35.37
38.52
38.70

25.69
20.17
BLUE
TIME

25.29
26.80
28.67
31.90
67.72
47.41

63.18 DNF

R Par
16.05
RED

100.81
81.37
88.85

120.37

140.00

141.12

293.64

B Par
16.05

BLUE BEST NASTAR
R HDCP BHDCP HDCP MEDAL

57.57 57.57
66.98 66.98
78.63 78.63
98.75 98.75
321.93 140.00
195.39 141.12
203.64

Team Club

-
[
- O o

1-CRN
2-OMH
3-OKC
4-COL
5-TOP
6-STL
7-TLS
8-KCS
9-WCH

[o+]

=~ <©

O =201 O0O0COoCWO-N
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Flatland Ski Association



2019

ANYWHERE USA

Team Relay Race

HEAT CLUB NAMES TEAM LEG LAP Time Cum. Time
1 1-CRN [Mike Williams 1 1 01:25.40
1 1-CRN |Laura Williams 1 2 01:25.34
1 1-CRN {Dan Griffith 1 3 01:25.34
1 1-CRN |Derek McElvain 1 4 01:25.34
1 2-OMH |Phil Bintz 1 1 02:11.50
1 2-OMH |Jamie Lewis 1 2 02:11.50
1 2-OMH [Hillary Stickler 1 3 02:11.50
1 2-OMH |Joe Reitman 1 4 02:11.50
1 3-OKC |Gary Garland 1 1 01:38.60
1 3-OKC {Katie Trivitt 1 2 01:38.60
1 3-OKC |Ryan Breding 1 3 01:38.60
1 3-OKC |Gary Jones 1 4 01:38.60
2 4-COL |Yvan Quinn 1 1 01:36.10
2 4-COL |Kim Melvin 1 2 01:36.10
2 4-COL |Peter Duchrow 1 3 01:36.10
2 4-COL |Greg Wittmeyer 1 4 01:36.10
2 7-TLS |Andrea Adams 1 1 01:22.40
2 7-TLS [Michael Messimore 1 2 01.22.40
2 7-TLS |Cody Strait 1 3 01:22.40
2 7-TLS |Donnie Williams 1 4 01:22.40
2 8-KCS |Oleg Stolyarsky 1 1 01:25.20
2 8-KCS |Larisa Zhurav 1 2 01:25.20
2 8-KCS |Jason Wendt 1 3 01:25.20
2 8-KCS [Sergei Snapkovsky 1 4 01:25.20
3 1-CRN |Carl Roemer 2 1 01:54.40
3 1-CRN |Kristen Simpson 2 2 01:54.40
3 1-CRN [Henry Rohla 2 3 01:54.40
3 1-CRN {Jon Spri&g‘er 2 4 01:54.40
3 4-COL |Laurel Santi 2 1 02:11.6
3 4-COL [Jim Duzan 2 2 02:11.6
3 4-COL |Jim Quinn 2 3 02:11.6
3 4-COL |Alac Arshavsky 2 4 02:11.6
3 7-TLS |Amber Williams 2 1 01:37.80
3 7-TLS }lan Mullinex 2 2 01:37.80
3 7-TLS |Kyle Roberts 2 3 01:37.80
3 7-TLS |Dave Dennis 2 4 01:37.80
4 8-KCS |Melissa Laycock 2 1 01:38.90
4 8-KCS |Tim Laycock 2 2 01:38.90
4 8-KCS |[Travis Gockel 2 3 01:38.90
4 8-KCS |Drue Gockel 2 4 01:38.90

Flatland Ski Association



2019

Novice

SHOW POINTS BIB CLASS CLUB NAME

Kansas Ci

ANYWHERE USA

Nita Harmes

Tulsa Martina Stamatoyannakis

Tulsa Chris VanDyke

OKC Jeremy Kessler

OKC Caitlin Todd

Cornhuskd Christian Chadwick

Cornhuskd Shea Watson

Cornhuskd Taeh Thorstenson

CornhuskdJosh Magwire

Tulsa Lydia Swanson

Tulsa Kyle Roberts

Tulsa Cody Strait

OKC Katie Trivift

OKC Emily Hale

OKC Ryan Breding

OKC Tyler Todd

Kansas Ci|Charles Graham

Tulsa Jennet Johnson

Kansas Ci|Alan Feurborn

_|Kansas Ci{Nancy Foltz

Topeka |Bill Burkhaiter

Topeka |Holly Long

CornhuskqDavid Rutledge

OKC Joseph McDonald

OKC Kristopher Parsons

Tulsa George Moudry

Kansas Cij Terry Keesler

Kansas Ci{Don Spoer

Cornhuskd Donna Awtry

CornhuskdKrista Potter

Kansas Ci|Denice Branum

CornhuskdJamie Roemer

AAAAAAA-A—‘-—‘—‘AA—‘AAA-AA—AA-AA—A-—A»A—‘—AAAAAA

Kansas Ci{Chet Johnson

OKC |Mike Shearer

Kansas CityDave Mountjoy

| Tulsa |Dave Dennis

Flatland Ski Association



CHALLANGE MEDAL AWARD SHEET

EVENT PLACE BIB CLASS TEAM NAME
Womens 1 46 80-84 3-OKC Linda Wells
Womens 2 47 80-84 '7-TLS Gwen Kearns
Womens 1 49 75-79 8-KCS Barbara White
Womens 48 75-79 3-OKC Dolores Hopeman
Womens 3 50 75-79 8-KCS Shirley Gomerdinger
Womens 1 53 70-74 5-TOP Joni Thompson
Womens 2 84 70-74 7-TLS Lynda Constantine
Womens 3 55 70-74 8-KCS Nancy Cochran
Womens 1 61 6569 8-KCS Linda Minson
Womens 2 60 6569 7-TLS Gwendolyn Moudry
Womens 3 67 6569 1-CRN Kathy Spahr
Womens 1 72 6064 2-OMH Teri Hammon
Womens 2 81 60-84 8-KCS Teresa Schmitz
Womens 3 74 6064 6-STL Mary Jane Loeffler
Womens 1 93 55-59 3-OKC Laura Custer
Womens 2 81 55-59 8-KCS Lana Maudiin
Womens 3 88 55-59 3-OKC Linda Lewis
Womens 1 110 50-54 7-TLS Cindy Russo
Womens 2 104 50-54 3-OKC Robin Roberts
Womens 3 109 50-54 3-OKC Mary Trivitt
Womens 1 116 45-49 8-KCS Gina Selinger
Womens 2 120 4549 7-TLS Andrea Adams
Womens 3 118 45-49 B-KCS Kerri Vinyard
Womens 1 124 40-44 1-CRN Jennifer Simpson
Womens 2 129 40-44 8-KCS Larisa Zhurav
Womens 3 125 40-44 8-KCS Irina Stolarsky
Womens 1 133 35-39 1-CRN Lori Simpson
Womens 2 131 35-39 1-CRN Kristen Simpson
Womens 3 134 35-39 7-TLS Amber Williams
Womens 1 135 30-34 2-OMH Hillary Stickler
Womens 1 138 21-29 6-STL Alicia Pineda
Womens 2 140 21-29 8-KCS Lexie Knechtel
Womens 3 141 21-29 3-OKC Katie Trivitt
Womens 1 148 17-20 8-KCS Elizabeth Knechtel
Womens 2 147 17-20 7-TLS Kayla Curato
Womens 1 44 SBA 8-KCS Lexie Knechtel
Womens 2 42 SBA 3-OKC Emily Hale
Womens 3 43 SBA 7-TLS Nicloe Stamatoyannakis



CHALLANGE MEDAL AWARD SHEET

EVENT PLACE BIB CLASS TEAM NAME

Womens 1 36 SBB 1-CRN Kristen Simpson
Womens 2 41 SBB 7-TLS Karla Winterscmeidt
Womens 3 39 SBB 8-KCS Melissa Laycock

Mens 1 201 80-84 1-CRN Wayne Simpson
Mens 2 203 80-84 6-STL John Heiman
Mens 3 205 80-84 1-CRN Dave Camper
Mens 1 208 75-79 3-OKC Charles Wood
Mens 2 212 75-79 8-KCS James Norbury
Mens 3 213 75-79 9-WCH Herbert Schnoetzinger
Mens 1 232 70-74 2-OMH Richard Wilson
Mens 2 222 70-74 8-KCS Bill Nees

Mens 3 231 70-74 8-KCS Harold Bert

Mens 1 248 65-69 8-KCS Charles Bockhorn
Mens 2 243 65-69 B8-KCS Alfred Gonzales
Mens 3 247 . 65-69 7-TLS Robert Russo
Mens 1 269 60-64 3-OKC Gary Garland
Mens 2 285 60-64 1-CRN Mike Williams
Mens 3 278 60-64 8-KCS Paul Ghilino

Mens 1 312 55-59 8-KCS David White

Mens 2 307 55-59 1-CRN Tom Starr

Mens 3 308 55-59 2-OMH Phil Bintz

Mens 1 326 50-54 8-KCS Kip Tevis

Mens 2 330 50-54 8-KCS Scott Atwell

Mens 3 324 50-54 7-TLS Michael Messimore
Mens 1 346 45-49 8-KCS Gordon Gilges
Mens 2 337 45-49 1-CRN Greg Glunz

Mens 3 339 45-49 5-TOP Rett Walters
Mens 1 350 40-44 B8-KCS Sergei Snapkovsky
Mens 2 348 40-44 3-OKC Ryan Breding
Mens 3 347 40-44 1-CRN Jeremy Wilson
Mens 1 363 35-39 8-KCS Oleg Stolarsky
Mens 2 366 35-39 1-CRN Derek McElvain
Mens 3 362 35-39 7-TLS Marshall McAdams
Mens 1 370 30-34 8-KCS Jason Wendt
Mens 2 371 30-34 8-KCS Travis Gockel
Mens 3 375 30-34 3-OKC Mariusz Basista
Mens 1 387 2129 7-TLS Kyle Roberts
Mens 2 381 2129 4-COL Alac Arshavsky

Mens 3 383 2129 7-TLS Michael Ralston



CHALLANGE MEDAL AWARD SHEET

EVENT PLACE BIB CLASS TEAM

NAME

Mens

Mens
Mens
Mens

Mens
Mens
Mens

Mens
Mens
Mens

Mens
Mens
Mens

1

- WN - WN

W N

WN =

391

31
30
33

20
26
23

17
15
19

14
6
13

17-20

SBA
SBA

SBA -

SBB
SBB
SBB

SBC
SBC
SBC

SBD
SBD
SBD

7-TLS

6-STL
3-OKC
7-TLS

1-CRN
7-TLS
8-KCS

7-TLS
1-CRN
8-KCS

8-KCS
8-KCS
8-KCS

Solomon Messimore

Emmanuel Ruiz
Tyler Todd
Taylor Jones

Jon Springer
Cody Strait
Travis Gockel

Donnie Williams
Chad Martens
Zachary Wooten

Steve Lee
Craig Robinson
Frank Riott



—

NASTAR - Best Result Only Page 1
Steamboat Ski & Resort (110)
Flatland Open Race Results 1-24-19
Snow

Pacesetters Yellow Forsyth Makensi Time: 26.87 H/C: 20.19 Par: 22.35
Bib Name Team Age Sex Dis/Div Time H/C Medal
341 Bill Nees Kansas City 72 M 31.41 40.54 S+
342 Kathy Spahr CRN 67 F DNS
343 Henry Lewis OKC 65 M 28.74 28.59 G~
344 Linda Minson Kansas City 65 F 30.98 38.61 G~
345 Cindy Russo Tulsa 50 F DNS
346 Kip Tevis Kansas City 53 M 26.12 16.87 G -
347 Elizabeth KnechteKansas City 18 F 40.15 79.64 -
348 Andy MicenheimberSt. Louis 37 M DNS
349 Gary Garland OKC 64 M 27.16 21.52 G~
350 Larisa Zhurav Kansas City 43 F 36.02 61.16 B 7
351 Scotty Branum Kansas City 69 M 28.63 28.10 G~
352 Scott Atwell Kansas City 50 M 26.07 l6.64 G
353 Lexie Knechtel Kansas City 21 F 35.87 60.49 -
354 Lori Light Kansas City 62 F DNS
355 Tom Starr CRN 59 M 28.05 25.50 8=
356 Robin Roberts OKC 53 P 32.42 45.06 S~“
357 Chris Gavin Tulsa 64 M 30.72 37.45 S~
358 John Gonnerman Columbia 65 M 29.18 30.56 G-~
359 Mark Hutchins CRN 66 M 29.34 31.28 G~
360 Robert Russo Tulsa 65 M 28.30 26.62 G+
361 Hollis Anderson CRN 71 M 34.29 53.42 B
362 Derek McElvain CRN 37 M 27.13 21.39 8~°
363 Ken Heeren Tulsa 71 M * DNS
364 John Heiman St. Louis 74 M 35.39 58.34 B”
365 Richard Russo Tulsa 64 M 31.39 40.45 S~
366 James Eardley Tulsa 71 M DNS
367 James Norbury Kansas City 76 M 30.87 38.12 G~
368 Alicia Pineda St. Louis 28 F 30.11 34.72 8~
369 Harold Bert Kansas City 71 M 30.54 36.64 S*
370 Al Gonzales Kansas City 67 M 25.69 14.94 P+
371 Michael Williams CRN 63 M 28.21 26.22 G°¥
372 Linda Lewis OKC 55 F 34.52 54.45 8~
373 Glenn Walker OKC 63 M 33.67 50.65 B?
374 Sergel SnapkovskyKansas City 43 M 28.19 26.13 S~
375 Charles Bockhorn Kansas City 67 M 25.33 13.33 P~
376 Matt Knechtel Kansas City 49 M 30.98 38.61 B~
377 Gary Jdones OKC 56 M 30.66 37.18 S
378 /’lﬁghilip Bintz Omaha 59 M 30.60 36.91 S=
379 avid WHite Kansas City 597 ™ 257 14.45 P=-
380 Larry MicenheimbeSt. Louis 67 M DNS
381 Stephen Adler OKC 71 M 38.22 71.01 -
382 Ryan Breding OKC 44 M 29.68 32.80 S~<
383 Oleg Stolarsky Kansas City 39 M 24 .34 8.90 P-—
384 Rett Walters Topeka 49 M 30.85 38.03 B~

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com

1/26/2019 11:11:07 AM



NASTAR - Best Result Only Page 2
Steamboat Ski & Resort (110)
Flatland Open Race Results 1-24-19
Snow :

Pacesetters : Yellow Forsyth Makensi Time: 26.87 H/C: 20.19 Par: 22.35

Bib Name Team Age Sex Dis/Div Time H/C Medal

385 John Pickard Kansas City 69 M 29.88 33.69 S-

386 Charles Wood Oklahoma City 76 M 30.05 34.45 G=
Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com 1/26/2019 11:11:07 AM

Live results at www.Live-Timing.com
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Steamboat Ski & Resort (1.10)
Flatland Challenge Races_Womens Results 1-24-19
Snow/Overcast.

Pacesetters :
Blue Forsyth Makensi Time: 20.79 H/C: 20.319 Par: 16.71

Bib Name Team Age Sex Dis/Div  Time H/C Medal
138 Alicia Pineda Manchester 41— 23 = 23.03 38.12 S8r
110 Cindy Russo Hudson ~1\.5 50 @ 23.11  38.30 G
61 Linda Minson Kanszas City 65 2 23.27 39.26 G/
133 Lori Simpson Baltimore & gv/ 39 F 23.60  41.23 g/
2= {Teri Hammon Omaha 60 7 2282 42.55_gv
IT6 — Gima Selinger Kansas City 47 7 24.21  44.88 g/ '
104 Robin Roberts  Athens 0RE 53 7 24.45  46.32 87
146 Sajal Glunz Aurora fe~ 12 24.92 49,13 gv’
81 Teresa Schmitz Oro Valley Wt~ G2 @ 25.01 49.67 87
120 Andrea Adams KIEFER Xwv 49 @ 25.15 50.51 8¢’
T35 YHillary Stickler Omaha 34 7 25.20 50.81 BY
74 Mary Jane LoeffleSt Louis 63 7 25.47  52.42 ~5%
93 Laura Custer . Norman v¥%& 57 7 25.49 52.54 87
140 Lexie Knechtel Wheat Ridge-~ 2% w 25.57 53.02 BX%
91 Lana Maudlin Overland Park 59 ¥ 25.61 53.26 87
118 Kerri Vinyard Shawnee 49 3 25.74 54.04 B~
76 Laura Oleson Lake Havasu City$l- 62 = 26.07  56.01 S¥
88 Linda Lewis Denver ¢ 55 G 26.08 56.07 8¢
60 Gwendolyn Moudry Tulsa €9 i 26.09 56.13 Se
79 Kathy Evans Cklahoma City €3 w 256.1.0 56.19 g#
131 Kristen Simpson Breckenridge eV 37 ¥ 26.23 56.97 B
124 Jennifer Simpson Lincoln (ev VS 26.26  57.15 B~
141 Katie Trivitt Memphis 26 = 26.28 57.27 -
53 Joni Thompson Lyndon ot 74 7 26.48 58.47 84
67 Kathy Spahr Seward On €7 26.62 59.31 8§~
96 Jenifer Haste Broken Arrow T\L5 55 = 2.66  59.55 B~"
121 Katie Roberts TULSA 49 = 26.94 61.22 B”7
144 Kelsey Trivitt Oklahoma City 24 F 27.01 61.6¢ -
129 Larisa Zhurav Prairie village W& 43 v 27.03 61.76 B>
134 Amber Williams Portland L9 26 W 27.26  €3.14 B-
75 Janice Hiatt tulsa €4 B 27.68 €5.65 Be
54 Lynda ConstantineTulsa 72 ® 27.77 66.19 8*=
68 Mary Arney Linwood #& - €€ F 27.87 66.79 B
62 Patsy Meyer Lincoln ¢ & 67 T 28.13 68.34 B-
148 Elizabeth KnechteKansas City 18 7 28.19 €8.70 -
55 Nancy Cochran Overland Park ¥C- 73 r 28.27 69.18 B¢
149 Haley Glunz Aurora ¢w’ i3 ¥ 28.33 69.54 B~
94 1, Wendy Gentry Monroe W 55 T 28.41 70.02 B~
69 Boguslawa SochOlathe €7 F 28.50 70.56 B~
125 Irina Stolarsky Olathe 43 ¥ 28.78 72.23 -~
78 Jamie Lewis Friscopus 64 ¥ 28.82  72.47 B
49 Barbara White Independence\’t- 7 F 29.12 74.27 B
126 Samantha Glunz Aurora 43 oy 29.13 74.33 -
70 Tatayana Bobrova Leawood 65 ¥ 29.33  75.52 BY
Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com 1/26/2019 11:03:39 AM

Live results at www.Live-Timing.com
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Steamboat Ski & Resort (110)
Flatland Challenge Races_Womens Results 1-24-19

Snow/Overcast
Pacesetters

Blue Forsyth Makensi Time: 20.09 H/C: 20.19 Par: 16.71
Bib Name Team Age Sex Dis/Div Time H/C Medal
119 Daphne Reitz Leawood 45 F 29.85 78.64 -
87 « Kim Copenh Lincoln 57 F 30.64 83.36 -
%’_‘Ea’ag%:ﬁ}?:insem-\cwm ‘ 65 F 30.89 84.86 -
143 Tierney Tyan Omaha~y{i4) 25 F 30.96 85.28 -
90 Leslie Mullinax —Sulsa 59 F 31.08 86.00 -
59 Janet Hawkins Stilwater 66 F 31.15 86.42 -
109 Mary Trivitt Oklahoma City 53 F 31.40 87.91 -
77 RebeccaRundlett SLincoln 60 F 31.61 89.17 -
130 Shanda Kalwei Lee's Summit 44 F 31.63 89.29 -
139 Riley Moody Tulsa 25 F 31.71 89.77 -
117 Kristy Finley West Monroe 48  F 31.91 90.96 -
58 x Janice HitzfelderKeystone 66 _F 32.36 93.66 -
46 Lﬁ(ﬁils\“'GHahoma City 81 F 32.88 96.77 B~
105 Kimberly Dillard Tulsa 52 F 32.95 97.19 -
85 Lori Light Chicago 62 F 33.32 99.40 -
147 Kayla Curato Sapulpa 17 F 33.57 100.90 -~
56 Joan Brown Hutchinson 74 F 33.96 103.23 -
52 Cindy Deegan Columbia 73 F 34.05 103.77 -
98 Catherine DrummonTulsa 57 F 34.28 105.15 -
86 Laura Williams Liberty 56 F 34.90 108.86 -
106 B J Jones Noble 54 F 35.11 110.11 -
108 Maureen Urness Overland Park 51 F 36.36 117.59 -
92 Teresa Ingram Lincoln 57 F 36.93 121.01 -
100 Pat Humphrey Kansas City 56 F 36.97 121.24 -
99 Annette Barnett Chandler 57 F 37.26 122.98 -
95 Brenda Nelson Overland Park 59 F 37.27 123.04 -
57 Kathi Harden Gladstone 71 F 37.97 127.23 -
102 Kathy Helbert Topeka 59 F 38.02 127.53 -
48 Dolores Hopeman Mustang 79 F 38.14 128.25 -
107 Haven Willis Broken Arrow ‘ 54 F 38.47 130.22 -
84 Mary Herring Parkville 64 F 39.37 135.61 -
51 Bernie Hotovy Lincoln 70 F 39.79 138.12 -
71 Becky Akert Lincoln 61 F 39.94 139.02 -
112 Darla Rogers Bixby 52 F 40.17 140.39 -
50 Shirley GomerdingOlathe 79 F 42.20 152.54 -
123 Piper Messimore Broken Arrow 48 F 43.20 158.53 -
73 Gayla Morstorf Lawton 64 F 46.19 176.42 -
82 Margaret EricksonLincoln 63 F 57.14 241.95 -
47 Gwen Kearns Henryetta 83 F 1:09.06 313.29 -
64 Janie Hlinicky Oklahoma City 67 F 1:48.53 549.49 -
103 Robin Burch Tulsa 56 M DNF
150 Joan Meyers 74 F DNF
Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com 1/26/2019 11:03:39 AM

Live results at www.Live-Timing.com
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Steamboat Ski & Resort (110)
Flatland Challenge Race 50 Results 1-24-19
Overcast, light snow
Pacesetters Yellow Forsyth Makensi Time: 25.97 H/C: 20.19 Par: 21.60
Blue Phillips Carl ( Time: 27.23 H/C: 23.48 Par: 22.05
Bib Name Team Age Sex Dis/Div Time H/C Medal
312 David White Independence 59 M 24.80 12.47 p*
326 Kip Tevis Shawnee ' 53 M 25.45 15.42 G<
248 Charles Bockhorn Salina K& _ 67 M 26.21 18.87 P“
330 Scott Atwell Weatherby K& 50 M 26.83 21.68 @7
285 Mike Williams Liberty & e/ 63 M 27.08 22.81 G/
243 Alfred Gonzales Belton K¢ 67 M 27.28 23.72 GV
278 Paul Ghilino Lenexa 61 M 27.33 23.95 @G
269 Gary Garland Edmond o%¢ 64 M 27.61 25.22 G
247 Robert Russo Janesville “M\4+~ 65 M 27.84 26.26 Gv
251 Henry Lewis Blanchard OW 65 M 28.26 28.16 G~
254 Scott Branum Wichita B& 69 M 28.34 28.53 @7
288 James Carpenter Tulsa 61 M 29.00 31.52 8r
307 Tom Starr Lincoln ey 59 M 29.16 32.24 s/f,
308 X Phil Bintz Heola # e 59 M 29.22 32.52 8
272 *© Kent Busse Kansas City 62 M 29.24 32.61 87
280 Jerry Luedtke Lincoln e&V 62 M 29.75 34.92 s—
232 ¢/ Richard Wilson St Louis owNWO 71 M 29.64 34,42 gV
257 John Pickard Prairie Village®— 69 M 29.69 37.45 8
240 John Gonuerman Columbia 65 M 29.86 35.42 87/
244 Mark Hutchins Lincoln e 66 M 30.03 36.19 s7
283 Richard Russo grand rapids W% 64 M 30.33 37.55 St;f
324 Michael MessimoreBrcken Arrow 52 M 30.35 37.64 S
271 Chris Gavin Broken Arrow -Hw\4 64 M 30.44 38.05 S“/
222 Bill Nees Lenexa .- 72 M 30.71 39.27 sV
208 Charles Wood Washington ©t— 76 M 30.86 39.95 g+
333 Steve Lee Gladstone 53 M 31.07 40.91 B¢
212 James Norbury Shawnee 76 M 31.81 44.26 o~
316 Gary Jones Noble sft- 56 M 31.63 43.45 BZ
276 Tim Deal Oklahoma City 61 M 31.91  44.72 8~
201 Wayne Simpson Lincoln {x 83 M 31.98 48.06 G/
273 Jack Keltz Wichita 62 M 32.08 48.52 BY
328 y/David Griffith Le Clair pwmt% 52 M 32.19  45.99 B
327 Jon Morgan Kearney Lw/ 53 M 32.25 46.26 B’
231 Harold Bert Cverland Park ¥t- 71 M 32.59  47.80 s
292 Bill Hull Tulsa 63 M 32.50 47.39 B~
296 Richard Schnabel Kansas City 64 M 32.58 47.76 B
258 John Sediak Lincceln LFJ 69 M 32.59 50.88 B
213 Herbert SchnoetziWichita 78 M 32.87  49.07 sy
223 Bernd Frazier Wichita 71 M 33.12 50.20 s
334 Cary Otto Clathe ) 50 M 33.67 52.70 B/
237 Rocky Bondegard York Ot 66 M 33.45 51.70 BY
235 / Joseph Fassel Diliiongeme 70 M 33.42 54.72 B
323 Kevin Roberts Athens 51 M 33.87 56.81 -
250 \!iyégss_feterson Cimaha 68 M 33.96 54.01 Bf/ —

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com

1/26/2019 11:05:01 AM



NASTAR - Best Result Only

Page 2
Steamboat Ski & Resort (110)
Flatland Challenge Race 50 Results 1-24-19
‘ Overcast, light snow
Pacesetters Yellow Forsyth Makensi Time: 25.97 H/C: 20.19 Par: 21.60
Blue Phillips Carl ( Time: 27.23 H/C: 23.48 Par: 22.05
Bib Name Team : Age Sex Dis/Div Time H/C Medal
294 \/Donnie Trivitt  Oklahoma City 61 M 33.97 54.06 B~
225 A& Simon Lewis Frisco gww 70 M 34.02 57.50 BV/;_
300 Eric Ziegenhorn KXansas City 61 M 34.08 54.56 BV
321 Jon Kleve Lincoln ger 50 M 34.56 60.00 -
303 Dennis Holt Tulsa 61 M 34.70 60.65 B v/
252 Jim Duzan Imperial ‘thf 69 M 34.71 57.41 Ba/
295 Mark Grant Haskell ~"w\» 62 M 34.99 58.68 BV
220 Don Bohannon Lyndon ¢ 73 M 35.22 59.73 BY
203 John Heiman St Louis 80 M 35.25 59.86 SV
113 Kelly Jones Bixby 52 M 35.32 63.52 -
290 Ruben Salinas Denton ~& 63 M 35.68 61.81 Bwv—
246 Ron Lueck Columbia - _ 67 M 35.37 60.41 Bv~
286 J Glenn Walker Oklahoma City! 63 M 35.61 61.50 BV//
304 Bill Glueck Kansas City 64 M 35.68 61.81 B+’
239 Elias Walter Oklahoma City 68 M 35.73 65.42 -
322 _ x _Joseph Rietman Om&ana i 52 M 35.75 65.51 -
255 Steve Meyer Lincoln 69 M 35.82 65.83 -
274 Bruce Snyder Lincoln 61 M 36.02 63.36 -
331 Todd Ingram Lincoln 54 M 36.06 63.54 -
309 Brad Wells Seactlie 58 M 36.07 66.99 -
319 Donald Higgins bixoy 55 M 36.10 63.72 -
305 Ric Lutz 63 M 36.33 68.19 -
259 Craig Lofgreen  Lee’'s Summit 66 M 36.41 68.56 -
209 Glen Jungmeyer Eldon ¥\ 76 M 37.24 68.89 B/L
268 x Len Szmurlo Dillion 62 M 36.70 66.44 -
297 Richard Watts  Glenpool 62 M 36.82 66.98 -
293 Lance Gockel Shawnee 63 M 36.87 70.69 -
298 Andy Glatt Salina 64 M 37.69 70.93 -
249 John Sundberg Stxomsburg 65 M 37.19 68.66 -
217 Hollis Anderson Lincoln 71 M 37.26 72.50 -
229 Gary Anderson Tulsa 70 M 37.70 70.98 -
206 Jerry Cbrist Lincoln 75 M 37.50 70.07 B
306 Henry Rohla Milligan 59 M 37.66 74 .35 -
275 Dan Kautzman Ruskin 63 M —37.97 75,79 -
230 ROy Sensinstaffarowasso 74 M 38.65 75.28 -
289 Richard Parrish Shawnee 62 M 38.80 75.96 -
224 Jim Crook Lincolin ; 71 M 38.91 80.14 -
226 Stephen Adler Oklilahoma City 71 M 39.00 80.56 -
302 Mitchell KrasnopoLeawood 61 M 35.28 78.14 -
282 Ron Acker Farmington 63 M 39.34 78.41 -
215 Wayne Zetzman Lenexa 79 M 39.41 78.73 -
261 Dale Parker Leawood 67 M 39.59 83.29 -
205 Dave Camper Lincoln 81 M 39.62 79.68 BwS
314 telios StamatoyaTulisa 58 M 39.87 80.82 -

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com

1/26/2019 11:05:01 AM
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Steamboat Ski & Resort (110)
Flatland Challenge Race 50 Results 1-24-19
Overcast, light. snow

Pacesetters : Yellow Forsyth Makensi Time: 25.97 H/C: 20.19 Par: 21.60
Blue Phillips Carl ( Time: 27.23 H/C: 23.48 Par: 22.05

Bib Name Team Age Sex Dis/Div Time H/C Medal
332 Ted Curato Sapulpa 50 M 40.45 83.45 -
245 Dan Hitzfelder Keystone 65 M 40.93 89.49 -
234 Bill Finnerty Tx?éraﬁ—d Park 70 M 40.94 89.54 -
211 Lee Benest Tulsa 78 M 471.54 88.39 -
313 Larry Acker Duncan 56 M 41.80 89.57 -
210 Bill Shoemaker Topeka 77 M 43.23 100.14 -
242 Phil Wiltfong Tulsa 68 M 44.33 105.23 -
218 A David Burden Glenwood 70 M 45.08 108.70 -
256 ~ TBill Harris Armstrong 68 M 45.18 109.17 -
277 Paul Snyder Maryland Heights 60 M 46.17 109.39 -
221 Terry Toole Tulsa 74 M 46.19 113.84 -
279 Roger Rufenacht Wichita 62 M 46.25 109.75 -
253 John Sieler Tulsa 69 M 46.39 110.39 -
216 Dennis Wills Overland Park 76 M 52.84 144.63 -
318 Kenneth Smith Tulsa 55 M 58.24 169.63 -
202 X Elvin Siebert Omaha 80 M 1:22.75 283.10 -
301 Don Grant Haskell 62 M 1:26.21 290.98 -

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com

1/26/2019 11:05:01 AM
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Steamboat Ski & Resort (:.10)
Flatland Challenge Races Under 50 Mens Results 1-25-19
Overcast, light snow
Pacesetters : Yellow Forsyth Makensi Time: 25.27 H/C: 20.219 Par: 21.60
Blue Phillips Carl ( Time: 27.23 H/C: 23.48 Par: 22.05
Bib Name Team Age Sex Dis/Div  Tima H/C Medal
2
363 Oleg Stolarsky Olathe X6~ 39 W 25.05  13.6X GV
366 Derek McElvain Kalamazoo 37 A 25.79 21.50 S8y~
346 Gordon Gilges K& 48 M 2'7.36 24.08 Sv~
370 Jason Wendt  Chicago ¥¢ 32 M 27.54 24.90 Sy~
387 Kyle Roberts tulsa 23 i 28.7.7  30.42 BY
350 Sergei SnapkovskyPrairie Village 43 B 29.44 33.51 SV//
348 Ryan Breding Oklahoma City 44 M 30.28  37.32 B«
347 Jeremy Wilson Las Vegasvﬁbfl 44 M 30.68 39.14 BY,
337 Greg Glunz Aurora Qj¢& 45 M 30.93 40.50 B
381 Alac Arshavsky 23 ol 3.1 44.03 -
371 Travis Gockel Boulder K&~ 30 31..53  45.97 BY
339 Rett Walters Lincoln -{o¢tV% 49 32.49  47.35 B
340 Matthew Knetchel Kansas City 49 M 32.55 47.66 B“/
349 Evan Elsberry Tulsa 44 M 32.87 52.18 -
362 Marshall McAdams TULSA 34 2! 32.90 52.31 -
359 Chad Williams Kansas City 42 M 33.22 53.84 -
383 Michael Ralston Sapulpa 28 M 33.30 54.17 -
354 Carl Roemer Lincoln 44 M 33.3 51.38 -
361 X Benjamin SticklerOmaha 35 M 33.51 51.97 -
377 Yvan Quinn Columbia 23 i 33.60 55.56 -
379 Drue Gockel Shawnee 27 M 33.73 56.16 -
375 Mariusz Basista Midwest City 32 B 34.1.8 55.01 -
351 Chad Martens Eagle 44 M 33.83 56.62 -
341 Pat Glunz Benedict 49 b 34.17 58.19 -
358 Travis O'Dell Mounds 43 M 34.89 58.23 -
357 Josh Werger Johnson lake 4.4 id 35.62 61.54 -
356 Matthew Hayes Overland Park 44 M 35.64 61.63 -
338 Greg Wittmeyer Overland Park 46 I 36.13 63.85 -
372 Jordan Hotovy Lincolm 32 M 37.28 72.59 -
344 Zachary Wooten Mission 47 M 37.79 74 .95 -
345 Randy Joiner Shawnee 48 A 38.86 76.24 -
364 Dan Griffith Lincoln 26 M 38.66 75.33 -
386 Simon Romanski 25 % 39.36 78.50 -
368 Alex Meyer Midwest City 22 ™ 42.12 95.00 -
365 Gregory Trezise tulsa 36 ™ 50.12 132.04 -
384 Chris Huber Tulsa 29 M 54.02 150.09 -
390 Jack Glunz Aurora g M 54.51 147.21 -
355 Chris Vandyke tulsa 42 M 1:01.74 180.00 -
391 Solomon MessimoreBroken Arrow 16 1 1:10.18 218.28 -
369 Kendall Eidschun Broken Arrow 30 M 1:19.83 269.58 -
33 Taylor Jones Stanley 22 M DNS
378 Taylor Jones Stanley 22 i DNS
34 Tan Mullinax Tulsa 24 i} DNS
382 Tan Mullinax Tulsa 24 M DNS

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com

1/26/2019 11:02:05 AM
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Steamboat Ski & Resort (110)
Flatland Challenge Race_Snowboard Results 1-26-19
Overcast, light snow

Pacesetters : Yellow Croisant Richar Time: 20.17 H/C: 25.69 Par: 16.04

Bib Name Team Age Sex Dis/Div Time H/C Medal
31 Emmanuel Ruiz State College 25 M S 23.92 49.13 B~
17 Donnie Williams tigard 42 M S 24.48 52.62 8+
15 Chad Martens Eagle cion\Woll 44 M S 25.03 56.05 B+
30 Tyler Todd Oklahoma City 28 M S 25.03 56.05 B
20 Jon Springer Omaha By v fusias 31 M S 25.29 57.67 B~
36 Kristen Simpson Breckenridge 37 F S 25.40 58.35 8~
14 Steve Lee Gladstone 53 M S 25.90 61.47 B“
6 Craig Robinson Prairie Villagetxé 68 M S 25.91 61.53 g~
13 Frank Riott Prairie Village KL 53 M S 26.18 63.22 B”
33 Taylor Jones Stanley Tulsa 22 M S 26.27 63.78 B*
32 Adam Rippe Tulsa 28 M s 26.30 63.97 B”
2 Kevin Roberts Athens ML 51 M S 26.41 64.65 B.
26 Cody Strait broken arrow 30 M S 26.80 67.08 -
1 Mike Williams Liberty ( ornkuwi¥ 63 M S 27.16 69.33 B
34 Ian Mullinax Tulsa 24 M S 27.68 72.57 -
9 Randy O'Bryan tulsa 52 M S 27.79 73.25 B”
41 Karla WinterscmeiBroken Arrow 36 F S 28.31 76.50 B”
5 Chris Gavin broken arrow 64 M S 28.37 76.87 B~
23 Travis Gockel Boulder 30 M S 28.67 78.74 -~
3 Kenny Duzan Columbia 70 M S 28.97 80.61 B
39 Melissa Laycock Kansas City 41 F S 29.30 82.67 B“
38 Amber Williams tigard Tul$s 36 F S 29.34 82.92 B~
44 Lexie Knechtel Wheat Ridge 21 F S 30.03 87.22 -
8 Gary Jones Oklahoma City. 56 M S 30.47 89.96 -
4 Frank Atkinson Arnold 64 M S 30.86 92.39 -
29 Jeremy Kessler Midwest City 30 M S 31.90 98.88 -
19 Zachary Wooten Mission 47 M S 32.14 100.37 -
16 Peter Duchrow Nixa 48 M S 32.28 101.25 -
7 William GustafsonLincoln 66 M S 32.87 104.93 -
12 Michael Messimorebroken arrow 52 M S 33.64 109.73 -
10 Greg London Smithville 53 M S 33.76 110.47 -
18 Matthew Knetchel Kansas City 49 M S 35.45 121.01 -
25 Trent Todd Noble 31 M S 38.52 140.15 -
22 Michael winterscmBroken Arrow 37 M S 38.70 141.27 -
42 Emily Hale Cklahoma City 27 F S 40.08 149.88 -
43 Nicloe Stamatoyantulsa 21 F s 47.82 198.13 -
45 Elizabeth KnechteKansas City 18 F S 48.75 203.93 -
21 Nathen Thoclen Midwest City 30 M S 1:03.18 293.89 -
37 Robin Roberts Athens 53 F S 1:31.06 467.71 -
Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com 1/26/2019 11:18:02 AM

Live results at www.Live-Timing.com



